RIGHT TO
y, INFORMATION

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: BENCH AT INDORE

FORM —“D’
REJECTION ORDER
(See Rule 4(2))
No.RTIA/JR(M)-HCIND/ 2 Z/ 24 Indore, Dated 04.12.2021
From:
The Joint Registrar (M),

State Public Information Officer,

High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore.
To,

Mr. Vinay Rangshahi

S/o. Shri Ashok Rangshabhi,

C 15, Treasure Fantasy

District- Indore (M.P.)

Pin No. 452013

Please refer to your application dt. 01.12.2021 received vide Inward
Number 5251 dt.04.12.2021 and Registered at our I.D. No. 28/2021-2022 dt.
04.12.2021 addresed to the undersigned regarding supply of following

information under Right to Information Act, 2005 as under:-

Specific Details of Information required —

1. Complaint made by Steno Shailendra Pal on 5" August 2021 In District Court
Indore Against Special Judge Deepak Gupta [WHICH ACCORDING TO THE
LETTER ATTACHED BY THIS APPLICATION IS MENTIONING ON PAGE
1 PORTION “A” TO BE AVAILABLE WITH HON’BLE HIGH COURT]

2. Reply to District Judge on “AROP PATRA” By Steno Shailendra Pal in District
Court.

But the information desired by you cannot be supplied due to the

following reasons:-
1. The Competent Authority of High Court of M.P. has framed ‘High

Court of M.P. (Right to Information) Rules 2006’ under Section 28
(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. In accordance with the
provisions of Rule 7 (1) (A) (ii) of the said Rules 2006, a
citizen/applicant is required to pay fee of Rs. 50/- in the form of
Non-Judicial Stamp or Treasury Challan, pasted with self-attested
photograph (in original) of the applicant on Form “A” and you have
failed to attest your photograph and instead of enclosing Indian
Non Judicial Stamp of Rs. 50/- you have enclosed One Indian
Postal Order of amounting to Rs. 50/- bearing no. 95G 777907

which is being returned herewith, in original.
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2. As per Rule 3 (1) of the High Court of M.P. Rules, 2006 every
application shall be made for one particular item of information
only whereas multiple information have been sought by you.

3. The information desired by you comes under purview of “third
party information” and also comes under purview of “personal
information” and falls within the restriction of Section 8 (1) (j) of

the Act.

As per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, you
may file an appeal to the Appellate Authority (Principal Registrar, High
Court of M.P., Indore Bench) within 30 days of the issue of this order.

Encl:- One Original Indian Postal
Order No.95G 777907 O\
(Rajesh Sharma)
Joint Registrar (M)/SPIO
High Court of M.P.

Bench at Indore
& QQ‘



